
OFFICE POC TELEPHONE EMAIL
NATIONAL OCEAN SERVICE (NOS) Russell C. Jones 301-713-3000 x 202 Russell.C.Jones@noaa.gov 

Staff  Office for International Programs (IPO) Sonja Smith 301-713-3078 x178 sonja.smith@noaa.gov 

NOAA Coastal Services Center (CSC) Beechie Freeman 843-740-1292 beechie.freeman@noaa.gov 

Center For Operational Oceangraphic Products and 

Services (COOPS)  Melanie Colantuno 703-436-4978 melanie.colantuno@noaa.gov 

Office of Coast Survey (OCS) Curtis Loy 301-713-2780 x137 curtis.loy@noaa.gov 

Office of National Geodetic Survey (NGS) David Grosh 301-713-3176 david.grosh@noaa.gov 

Office of Oceans and Coastal Resource Management 

(OCRM) Angela Veney 301-713-3155 x197 angela.veney@noaa.gov 

Office of National Marine Sanctuaries (ONMS)  Stacy Shropshire 301-713-3125 x238 stacy.shropshire@noaa.gov 

Office of Response and Restoration (OR&R) Jeri Greenwell 301-713-4248 x100 jeri.greenwell@noaa.gov 

National Centers for Coastal Ocean Science (NCCOS) Laverne Little 301-713-3020 x173 laverne.little@noaa.gov 

Integrated Ocean Observing System (IOOS) Suzanne Skelley 301-427-2434 suzanne.skelley@noaa.gov 
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